2019-2020 Resident/Non-Resident Traditional Tuition and Mandatory Fee Schedule

Student | Academic Enterprise Non- NON-
Credit Other |Operational| Services |[Excellence | Building Resource | Excess Credit Technology | RESIDENT | Resident RESIDENT
Hours Tuition Charge Fee Fee Fee Use Fee | Planning Fee | Hour Fee SGA Fee Fee TOTAL Fee TOTAL
1 133.92 5.04 3.00 7.00 7.00 4.00 5.00 15.00 5.00 184.96 171.21 356.17
2 267.84 10.08 6.00 14.00 14.00 8.00 10.00 15.00 10.00 354.92 342.42 697.34
3 401.76 15.12 9.00 21.00 21.00 12.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 524.88 513.63 1,038.51
4 535.68 20.16 12.00 28.00 28.00 16.00 20.00 15.00 20.00 694.84 684.84 1,379.68
5 669.60 25.20 15.00 35.00 35.00 20.00 25.00 15.00 25.00 864.80 856.05 1,720.85
6 803.52 30.24 18.00 42.00 42.00 24.00 30.00 15.00 30.00 1,034.76 1,027.26 2,062.02
7 937.44 35.28 21.00 49.00 49.00 28.00 35.00 15.00 35.00 1,204.72 1,198.47 2,403.19
8 1,071.36 40.32 24.00 56.00 56.00 32.00 40.00 15.00 40.00 1,374.68 1,369.68 2,744.36
9 1,205.28 45.36 27.00 63.00 63.00 36.00 45.00 15.00 45.00 1,544.64 1,540.89 3,085.53
10 1,339.20 50.40 30.00 70.00 70.00 40.00 50.00 15.00 50.00 1,714.60 1,712.10 3,426.70
11 1,473.12 55.44 33.00 77.00 77.00 44.00 55.00 15.00 55.00 1,884.56 1,883.31 3,767.87
12 1,607.04 60.48 36.00 84.00 84.00 48.00 60.00 15.00 60.00 2,054.52 2,054.52 4,109.04
13-15 1,607.04 60.48 36.00 84.00 84.00 48.00 60.00 15.00 60.00 2,054.52 2,054.52 4,109.04
16 1,607.04 60.48 36.00 84.00 84.00 48.00 60.00 150.96 15.00 60.00 2,205.48 2,054.52 4,260.00
17 1,607.04 60.48 36.00 84.00 84.00 48.00 60.00 301.92 15.00 60.00 2,356.44 2,054.52 4,410.96
18 1,607.04 60.48 36.00 84.00 84.00 48.00 60.00 452.88 15.00 60.00 2,507.40 2,054.52 4,561.92
19 1,607.04 60.48 36.00 84.00 84.00 48.00 60.00 603.84 15.00 60.00 2,658.36 2,054.52 4,712.88
20 1,607.04 60.48 36.00 84.00 84.00 48.00 60.00 754.80 15.00 60.00 2,809.32 2,054.52 4,863.84
21 1,607.04 60.48 36.00 84.00 84.00 48.00 60.00 905.76 15.00 60.00 2,960.28 2,054.52 5,014.80

Online Tuition and Fees

Online Tuition and Fees follow the above Resident Tuition and Fee Schedule except for the following which are NOT capped at 12 hours:
Online Registration Fee: $40 per semester
Tuition: charged at $133.92 per credit hour for ALL Online credits enrolled.

Other Tuition: charged at $5.04 per credit hour for ALL Online credits enrolled.

Student Services Fee: charged at $7 per credit hour for ALL Online credits enrolled.

ERP Fee: charged at $5 per credit hour for ALL Online credits enrolled.

College-wide Mandatory Fees:
Accuplacer Testing Fee: (Reading, Writing, Mathematics)

Applicant- $10 first test session and $10 per section for retests
Non-Applicant-$50 first test session and $50 per section retests

WorkKeys Fee: $50 (all new students enrolled in JOBS 2450); $20 per section for retests
Late Registration: $25
NSF Fee: $25 (non-Sufficient funds fee charged to those students who pay with NSF checks)
Parking Decal I[ssue/Validation: $5 (Not to exceed $15 per academic year (to provide parking decals to identify student, faculty, and staff vehicles parked at CLTCC sites)

Traffic Violations: $5 (charged for each violation a student is issued)
Transcript Fee: $10 (charged when a student is issued a second or subsequent official transcript; the first transcript is provided to the student upon graduation)
Course Challenge Fee: $15 per course (credit by examination is available to student who have mastered the content of ta course and can demonstrate the same compentency as

regularly enrolled students through an examination)

***Additional Course Fees may apply. Please contact your Campus Advisor.***




